
THE HARYANA STATE COOPERATIVE SUPPLY 
AND MARKETING FEDERATION LIMITED 

CORPORATE OFFICE, SECTOR 5, PANCHKULA HARYANA (INDIA) 
TEL: 2590520-24, FAX: 2590711 E.Mail: hafed@hry.nic.in 

Web-site: www.hafed.gov.in 
 

 

No.Hafed/EE(HQ)/Drg./1274    Dated: 17.03.2025 
 

Notice Inviting E-Tender  
(E-Tendering Website: https://etenders.hry.nic.in) 
Online bids are hereby invited for the following work: 

 
Sr. 
No. 

Description Estimated 
Cost  
(in lakh) 

Earnest Money 
(in Rs. )  
 

Tender 
Document 
fee + 
Processing 
fee   

Time 
limit   

Date and 
time for bid 
submission   

1 Construction of 23380 MT capacity godowns 
(without roofing) with E.I. works, surrounding 
CC roads, Manager office and reconstruction 
of boundary wall in Hafed complex, Manchuri 
(Karnal). 

1335.27 ₹26,70,548.00 
for Contractors & 
₹13,35,274.00 
for Societies 

Rs.20,000/- + 
Rs.1,180/-   

9 months  From 
18.03.2025 
at 05:05 PM  
to 
11.04.2025 
upto 02:00 
PM 

2 Construction of 6670 MT godowns (without 
roofing) with E.I. works, surrounding CC 
roads, Manager office after dismantling of 
existing plinths at Hafed complex Taraori 
(Karnal). 

372.72 ₹7,45,446.00 
for Contractors & 
₹3,72,723.00 for 
Societies 

Rs.15,000/- + 
Rs.1,180/- 

7 months  From 
18.03.2025  
at 05:05 PM 
to 
01.04.2025 
upto 02:00 
PM 

3 Construction of 6670 MT godowns (without 
roofing) with E.I. works, surrounding CC 
roads after dismantling of existing plinths at 
Hafed complex Nilokheri (Karnal). 

348.49 ₹6,96,980.00 
for Contractors & 
₹3,48,490.00 for 
Societies 

Rs.15,000/- + 
Rs.1,180/- 

7 months From 
18.03.2025  
at 5:05 PM 
to 
01.04.2025 
upto 2:00 PM 

4 Construction of 22960 MT capacity godowns 
(without roofing), after dismantling of 
existing plinths, construction of CC roads in 
Hafed complex Kirmach (Kurukshetra). 

851.77 ₹17,03,546.00 
for Contractors & 
₹8,51,773.00 for 
Societies 

Rs.20,000/- + 
Rs.1,180/-   

9 months From  
18.03.2025  
at 05.05 PM 
to 
04.04.2025 
upto 02:00 
PM 

5 Construction of 11950 MT capacity godowns 
(without roofing), Manager Office with E.I. 
work, boundary wall and CC roads in Hafed 
complex at Nasirpur (Ambala). 

879.97 ₹17,59,940.00 
for Contractors & 
₹8,79,970.00 for 
Societies 

Rs.20,000/- + 
Rs.1,180/-   

9 months From 
18.03.2025  
at 05:05 PM 
to 
04.04.2025  
upto 02:00 
PM 

 
 
MANAGING DIRECTOR,  

         HAFED, PANCHKULA  
 


